
-l -
LJ- -

- \r/

TI'

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Science and Technology
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

INVITATION TO BID

(sTil-PB-2ol7-009)

1. The SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE (STll), through its Bids
and Awards Committee (BAC), invites Ph|IGEPS registered suppliers/contractors to bid
for the hereunder items:

No. Item/Description otv. Approved
Budget for the

Contract

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-
refundable)

PROCUREIHENT OF ICT, AUDIO-VISUAL (AV} AND BROADCAST EQUIPffiENT

LOT 1 -BROADCAST EQUIPMENT
Sfice Rack Mount HD-SDI H.264

Encoder

1 unit Php 155,000.00

Sfice Rack Mount HD-SDI H.zU

Decoder

1 unit 255,000.00

SUB.TOTAL Php 410,000.00 Php 400.00

LOT 2 - AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT
4k Camera 3 units Php 955,000.00

Aluminum Tripod System with

FSB Head

2 units 300,000.00

XLR Adapter and Camera

Mount Audio Receiver set with

Accessories

2 units 110,000.00

17" Prompter with Pro Software

Kit with Aluminum hard case

2 units 170,000.00

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave. Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95
Bicutan, Taguig City Fax No: 837-7518
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines Website: www.stii.dost.gov.ph



7

4t ) Republic of the Philippines
aof Department of Science and Technotogy

t L 
scrENcE AND TEcHNoLoGY TNFoRMAfloN rNsflrurE

7" LCD HD View Finder 1 unit 300,000.00

Camera Control Unit 3 units 1,110,000.00

4K Professional Camcoder 1 unit 100,000.00

Ultra HD 4K Live Production

Switcher

1 unit 85,000.00

U p/Down/Cross Converter 1 unit 20,000.00

Camera-Mount DQital Wireless

"Lapel Microphone" System

2 sets 70,000.00

Camera-Mount Digital Wireless

"Microphone" System

3 units 90,000.00

Camera Stabilizer 2 units 40,000.00

SUB.TOTAL Php 3,350,000.00Php3,000.00

LOT 3- lCTEquipment
Desktop Computer Set 3 sets Php 480,000.00

Macbook Pro 15 inches with

Accessories

1 unit 130,000.00

Macbook Aw 12 inches with

Accessories 1 unit 130.000.00

2 units 150,000.00

Laptop Computer 3 units 180,000.00

2TB Hard Disk Drive 50 units 300,000.00

SUB.TOTAL Php 1,240,000.00Php1,200.00

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE
0oNTRACT (ABC)

Php 5,N0,@0.(n

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, othenrise known as the "Government
Procurement Reform Act".

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave. Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95
Bicutan, Taguig City Fax No: 837-7518
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines Website: www.stii.dost.gov.ph



+ ) Republic of the Philippines
lOt- Deparfinent of Science and Technology

I Y<- SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE
TV

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the
laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant
to RA 5183.

3. The complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased at the STll- BAC Secretariat
- Property Section, 2nd Flr. STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan,
Taguig City.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity,
provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later
than the submission of their bids.

4. The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITIES DATE

1. AdvertisemenUPosting of Bid 16-23 August 2017

2. Pre'bid Conference 24 August20lT - 10:00AM

3.Deadline of submission and Opening of Bids 05 September 2017 - 10:00AM

4. Bid Evaluation and Post Qualification 06-07 September June 2017

5. Approvalof BAC Resolution/lssuance of
Notice of Award

08 September 2017

6. Contract preparation and approval by the
HOPE

11 September 2017

7. Notice to Proceed 12 September 2017

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before 05
September 2O17 - 10:00AM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of
the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. Bids will be opened in
the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below.
Late bids shall not be accepted.

5.

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave.
Bicutan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines

Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95
Fax No: 837-7518
Website: www. stii.dost. gov. ph



Rry.bfic of the Phllippines
hrfnent d Scbrrce ard Tffigy
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

6. The STll resentes tte flght to relec't any and all birls, dedare a failure of bidding, or not
award the contrac't at any time prior to oonhact aruard in accordanoe with Sectbn 41 ot
RA 9184 ard its lRR, withort thereby inoming any liability to the atrecfied bktrr or
bllders.

7. For further information, please rcfer to:

JOiltIA T. BERI{AL
BAG Secretadat
Telephone No. 837-2192 to gC
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc. 2145

P. BURGOS

DGT Cqnplex, Gen- Sanbs Ave.
Bicrrtan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines

T€* Nog 837-2191 b 95
Fax l,lo:837-7518
Website: www.stii. dct. gov. ph


